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PARTICIPATION 
 7e année / 

Grade 7 
8e année / 

Grade 8 
9e année / 

Grade 9 
Total 

U.N.B.   Fredericton 189 191 219 599 
U. de M.  230 235 196 661 
 Moncton  111 113 97 349 
 Edmundston  56 58 53 167 
 Shippagan  63 64 46 173 
Total N.-B.  419 426 415 1260 
     
Districts francophones / 
French Districts 

175 174 145 494 

Districts anglophones / 
English Districts 

244 252 270 761 

 
 

MOYENNES / AVERAGES 
 7e année / 

Grade 7 
8e année/ 

Grade 8 
9e année / 

Grade 9 
Province 20.37 % 27.17 % 31.55 % 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



GAGNANTS PROVINCIAUX / PROVINCIAL WINNERS 
 

 NOM / NAME ÉCOLE / SCHOOL NOTE / 
AVERAGE 

7e année 
Grade 7 

Danny Hay NASHWAAKSIS MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 18) 69.75 %
André Roy ÉCOLE LE DOMAINE-ÉTUDIANT (District 7) 61.25 %

Caely Mcaulay FLORENCEVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 13) 57.50 %
Patrick Mcelvey GEORGE ST. MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 18) 54.75 %

Alex Keeling MARSHVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 2) 53.25 %
Pierre Olivier 

D’Amours ÉCOLE CORMIER (District 3) 53.00 % 
Gabrielle Côté-

Landry ÉCOLE SAINTE-ANNE (District 1) 52.75 % 

Susil Sharma GEORGE ST. MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 18) 51.50 %
Elliot Estey NORTH & SOUTH ESK REG. HIGH SCHOOL (District 16) 50.75 %

Dany Desjardins ÉCOLE ÉCHO JEUNESSE (District 5) 50.00 %

8e année 
Grade 8 

Eric Ouellette ÉCOLE SAINTE-ANNE (District 1) 79.75 %
Julianne Gallant ÉCOLE MGR-FRANÇOIS-BOURGEOIS (District 1) 73.00 %

Bryn Ferris RIVERVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 2) 72.25 %
Mike Bone ST. STEPHEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 10) 69.50 %

Jonathan Todd ST. STEPHEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 10) 69.25 %
Karsten Hempel MARSHVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 2) 67.50 %
Matthew Webb QUISPAMSIS MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 6) 67.25 %

Cory Herc BESSBOROUGH SCHOOL (District 2) 66.00 %
Patrick Senechal ACADÉMIE NOTRE-DAME (District 5) 65.75 %
Shannon Fenelon HARKINS MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 16) 65.75 %

9e année 
Grade 9 

Stuart MaGillivray FREDERICTON HIGH SCHOOL (District 18) 85.00 %
Emily Biden FREDERICTON HIGH SCHOOL (District 18) 71.25 %

Amanda Scott OROMOCTO HIGH SCHOOL (District 17) 68.00 %
Olivier Godbout POLYVALENTE A.-J.-SAVOIE (District 5) 67.75 %

Alex Shen SAINT JOHN  HIGH SCHOOL (District 8) 66.25 %
Ying Tang SAINT JOHN HIGH SCHOOL (District 8) 65.00 %
Jill Rowe HARVEY HIGH SCHOOL (District 18) 63.25 %

François Lessard ÉCOLE SAINTE-ANNE (District 1) 62.75 %
Matthew Chiasson BATHURST HIGH SCHOOL (District 15) 62.50 %

Patrick Drost LEO HAYES HIGH SCHOOL (District 18) 62.50 %

 
  



GAGNANT.E.S DU CAMPUS DE FREDERICTON /  
FREDERICTON CAMPUS WINNERS 

7e année / 
Grade 7 

Danny Hay NASHWAAKSIS MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 18) 69.75 % 
Caelyn McAulay FLORENCEVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 13) 57.50 % 
Patrick McElvey GEORGE ST. MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 18) 54.75 % 

8e année / 
Grade 8 

Eric Ouellette ÉCOLE SAINTE-ANNE (District 1) 79.75 % 
Mike Bone ST. STEPHEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 10) 69.50 % 

Jonathan Todd ST. STEPHEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 10) 69.25 % 

9e année / 
Grade 9 

Stuart MacGillivray FREDERICTON HIGH SCHOOL (District 18) 85.00 % 
Emily Biden FREDERICTON HIGH SCHOOL (District 18) 71.25 % 

Amanda Scott OROMOCTO HIGH SCHOOL (District 17) 68.00 % 
 

 
 

GAGNANT.E.S DU CAMPUS DE MONCTON /  
MONCTON CAMPUS WINNERS 

7e année / 
Grade 7 

Alex Keeling MARSHVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 2) 53.25 % 
Sarah Matheson PETITCODIAC REGIONAL SCHOOL (District 4) 45.75 % 

Jean-Daniel Daigle ÉCOLE ANNA MALENFANT (District 1) 43.25 % 

8e année / 
Grade 8 

Julianne Gallant ÉCOLE MGR-FRANÇOIS-BOURGEOIS (District 1) 73.00 % 
Bryn Ferris RIVERVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 2) 72.25 % 

Karsten Hempel MARSHVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL (District 2) 67.50 % 

9e année / 
Grade 9 

Nathan Oulton TANTRAMAR REGIONAL HIGH (District 2) 61.25 % 
Ryan Arsenault POLYVALENTE MATHIEU-MARTIN (District 1) 59.25 % 
Mercer Tyler RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL (District 2) 55.00 % 

 

 

GAGNANT.E.S DU CAMPUS D’EDMUNDSTON /  
EDMUNDSTON CAMPUS WINNERS 

7e année / 
Grade 7 

Pierre Olivier 
D’Amours 

ÉCOLE CORMIER (District 3) 53.00 % 

Dany Desajardins  ÉCOLE ÉCHO JEUNESSE (District 5) 50.00 % 
Joey Maltais ÉCOLE LE DOMAINE-DES-COPAINS (District 5) 47.00 % 

8e année / 
Grade 8 

Patrick Sénéchal ACADÉMIE NOTRE-DAME (District 5) 65.75 % 
Jean-Philippe 

Bourgoin ACADÉMIE NOTRE-DAME (District 5) 54.50 5 

Karine Thériault POLYVALENTE A.-J.-SAVOIE (District 5) 52.00 % 

9e année / 
Grade 9 

Olivier Godbout POLYVALENTE A.-J.-SAVOIE (District 5) 67.75 % 
Danielle Martin CITÉ-DES-JEUNES-A.-M.-SORMANY (District 3) 57.75 % 
William Zhou ST. MARY’S ACADEMY (District 13) 54.00 % 

 
 
 
 
 



GAGNANT.E.S DU CAMPUS DE SHIPPAGAN /  
SHIPPAGAN CAMPUS WINNERS 

7e année / 
Grade 7 

André Roy ÉCOLE LE DOMAINE-ÉTUDIANT (District 7) 61.25 % 
Jérémie Blais ÉCOLE PLACE-DES-JEUNES (District 7) 45.50 % 
Robert Godin ÉCOLE PLACE-DES-JEUNES (District 7) 40.00 % 

8e année / 
Grade 8 

Elizabeth Lépine ÉCOLE MARGUERITE-BOURGEOYS (District 9) 63.00 5 
Pierre-Luc Duguay ÉCOLE SŒUR-SAINT-ALEXANDRE (District 9) 52.00 % 
Marc-André Savoie ÉCOLE LA-RIVIÈRE (District 9) 47.00 % 

9e année / 
Grade 9 

Élise-Anne Basque POLYVALENTE W.-ARHUR-LOSIER (District 9) 57.00 % 
Philipe Landry POLYVALENTE MARIE-ESTHER (District 9) 56.00 % 

Samuel LeBlanc SECONDAIRE NÉPISIGUIT (District 7) 56.00 % 

 
  



GAGNANT.E.S DE DISTRICT /DISTRICT WINNERS 
 

District Niveau / 
Grade 

Nom / Name École / School Campus 

01 7e Gabrielle Côté-Landry ÉCOLE SAINTE-ANNE Fredericton 
8e Eric Ouellette ÉCOLE SAINTE-ANNE Fredericton 
9e François Lessard ÉCOLE SAINTE-ANNE Fredericton 

02 7e Alex Keeling MARSHVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL Moncton 
8e Bryan Ferris RIVERVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL Moncton 
9e Nathan Oulton HARRISON TRIMBLE HIGH SCHOOL Moncton 

03 7e Pierre Olivier 
D’Amours 

ÉCOLE CORMIER Edmundston 

8e Alex Villanueva ÉCOLE SAINT-JACQUES Edmundston 
9e Danielle Martin CITÉ-DES-JEUNES-A.-M.-SORMANY Edmundston 

04 7e Sarah Matheson PETITCODIAC REGIONAL SCHOOL Moncton 
8e Chelsea Stevens CALEDONIA REG. HIGH SCHOOL Moncton 
9e Katrina Lutes J.M.A ARMSTRONG/SALISBURY MIDDLE Moncton 

05 7e Dany Desjardins ÉCOLE ÉCHO JEUNESSE Edmundston 
8e Patrick Sénéchal ACADÉMIE NOTRE-DAME Edmundston 
9e Olivier Godbout POLYVALENTE A.-J.-SAVOIE Edmundston 

06 7e Liam Caines MACDONALD CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Matthew Webb QUISPAMSIS MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Colin Allaby HAMPTON HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

07 7e André Roy ÉCOLE LE DOMAINE-ÉTUDIANT Shippagan 
8e Jacques Lévesque ÉCOLE SÉJOUR-JEUNESSE Shippagan 
9e Samuel LeBlanc SECONDAIRE NÉPISIGUIT Shippagan 

08 7e Dennis Loeman MILLIDGEVILLE NORTH SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e David James MILLIDGEVILLE NORTH SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Alex Shen SAINT JOHN HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

09 7e Paul Fournier ÉCOLE LE TREMPLIN Shippagan 
8e Elizabeth Lépine ÉCOLE MARGUERITE-BOURGEOYS Shippagan 
9e  Elise-Anne Basque POLYVALENTE W.-ARTHUR-LOSIER Shippagan 

10 7e Marc Houle ST. STEPHEN MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Mike Bone ST. STEPHEN MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Caleb Martin ST. STEPHEN HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

11 7e Jean-Fançois Richard ÉCOLE MARÉE-MONTANTE Moncton 
8e Samuel Richard ÉCOLE SOLEIL LEVANT Moncton 
9e Gisèle Cormier POLYVALENTE CLÉMENT-CORMIER Moncton 

12 7e  Megan MacDonald WOODSTOCK MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e  Jesse Bull WOODSTOCK MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e  Josh Fox HARTLAND HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

13 7e  Caelyn McAulay FLORENCEVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Sébastien Rioux JOHN CALDWELL SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e William Zhou ST. MARY’S ACADEMY Fredericton 

14 7e Cory Letourneau DALHOUSIE MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Tracy Godium JACQUET RIVER SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Nicholas Gould SUGARLOAF SR. HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

15 7e Tania Nguyen SUPERIOR MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Gillian Whalen SUPERIOR MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Matthew Chiasson BATHURST HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 



16 7e Elliot Estey NORTH & SOUTH ESK REG. HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Shannon Fenelon HARKINS MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Christy Lyons MIRAMICHI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

17 7e Andrea Isabelle HAROLD PETERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Doug Hall GAGETOWN SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Amanda Scott OROMOCTO HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

18 7e Danny Hay NASHWAAKSIS MIDDLE SCHOOL Fredericton 
8e Eric Mott GEORGE ST. JR. HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 
9e Stuart MacGilivary FREDERICTON HIGH SCHOOL Fredericton 

 


